
" Gladys nurse r9533 Birch
" Ira B (Sophia Gi sta eng hl561 Lincoln av A
" J Ralston (Emma El farmer h704 E 18th
" Jas battervmn r3224 Star av
" Jas C slsmn rI423 Spruce B
" Jas T (Antoniai h621 Central av A
" Jessamine J sten Cal-Spray-Chemical Corp

r419 Boynton av B
" John B mach PG&E Co r Albany
" John p (Madeline) bldr h33I4 Boston av
" John T (Dorothy R) slsmn h2008>2 Clinton

" John V (Minnie) mach hl320 91st av
" Johnston G masseur Chas Oatridge h409 9th
" Keith E r4315 View
" Kenneth H (Prances M) bldg contr 8 Brook-

side av B
" Lillian elk r547 24th
" Mary E (wld Jas) h4154 Hopkins
" Minnie (wid C M) h9533 Birch
" Murrell L (Doris) restr 500 23d av
" Nellie B (wld J C) circ library 2642 College

av B
DYER OWEN JB (Mabel) Supt Berkeley Gar-

bage Dept. hl213 Evelyn Av Berkeley
" Paul h628 28th
" Porter L (Mae) metermn hl619 65th av
" Rlchd W reporter Okld Post-Enquirer r4315

View
" Robt A (Olga) h815 Trestle Glen rd
" Ruth music tchr h4507 Tulip av
" Sidney I Mrs br mgr MacMarr Stores r San

Leandro
" Thos r409 Webster
" Wm baker r886 Alleen
" Wm (Jane E) batteries 5201 Bway r3224 Star
" Wm H (Josephine M) supvr Montgomery

Ward & Co h2038 Rutherford
" Wm J (Euphemla) h3005 Claremont av B
" Wm S (Blanche) cond Key System h494

37th
" Wllma E pharm J T Scow r2642 College av B
" Zula waiter h547 24th
Dygert Eunice M h2623 Ashbv av B
" Harry I (Miriam) civ eng r525 Curtis Albany
" Roland B (Margt S) civ eng h2732 Ben-

venue av B
Dyhre Albt E elk U C h2276 Shattuck av B
" Harry o (Margt) whsmn h631 53d
Dyk Wenzel elove ctr h2135 Blake B
Dyke Ethel dept mgr J F Hink & Son rl400

Santa Clara av A
" Guy O (Lotta) elk hI015 E 15th
" Louis H (Ella) phys 400 29th R215 hfiOOS

Ross
" Olive Mrs r2955 School
Dykes Ada M Mrs tchr Okld Pub Sch r44I

Pairmount av
" Benj C (Ada M) elec eng h441 Pairmount av
" E Taylor (Marybell) dentist 1624 Franklin

R1106 h69 Oakmont av Pied
" Edw F (Phoebe F) lab h6150 Monadnock
" Hugh T (Grace) elk h919 Modoc B
Dykhuisen Benj (Alice) photo engr W Z

Ritchie h947 Pardee B
Dynes Fred (Bessie) hl60 9th
" Loyd carp 363 lOth
Dynoska Ann A seed analyst Bomberger Seed

Co r2322 Shattuck av
Dysart Frank rl775 83d av
" Sena M Mrs chiropractor 3009 Grove r3032

Pruitvale av
" Thos P (Sena M) chiropractor 3009 Grove

h3032 Pruitvale av
Dysinger Glen S (Rometta E) mech eng h

3519 Libby ct
" Ruth Mrs floorwn Margt Burnham Cottage

Candies r48I4 Lawton av
" T A (Ruth) Ibrmn h4814 Lawton av
Dysle Chas A (Delma) elk h2741 Hillegass av B
Dyson Edw T (Lena) pumping plant opr East

Bay Mun Util Dist h438 65th
" Florence sten r438 65th
" Geo (Beatrice) mach hl825 38th av
" Geo E h684 17th
" Geo E L (Mamie L) slsmn h2175 41st av
" Henry B tchr Okld Pub Sch r2366 Cedar B
" Herbt G (Mary C) carp h5780 Vicente
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EAGER, See also Eagar and Egar
" Albt O (Theodosia E) trainmn SPCo h5055

Congress av
" Alberta V r5055 Congress av
" Eldora M slswn Grube Bros r5055 Congress
Eagle CoCTee Shop (Nick Beiestianos. Thos

Kamgaris) 463 8th
" Nailing Machine Co Carl Snow sec D W

Ripley mgr r2323 Chestnut
" Naomi elk r2492 Cole
Eagles Hall Aerie 1076 2305 Alameda av A
" Harry L auto mech r9533 Burr
Eaglesome Thos C asst sec Oliver United Fil-

ters r685 Arimo
Eagling Mary H nurse hl57 Montecito av
Eakin Byron L (Zarda) slsmn Western States

Gro Co h3038 School
Kenneth G (Stella E) facty repr h444

Okld Pub Sch h479

" Theo E r438 65th
" Walter restr 2521 Seminary av
" Wm (Adelaide) dancer hl446 10th
Dyssegard Alma S (wid Christ) hll2 HamUton

Pl
" Violet H elk rll2 Hamilton pl
Dzerny Peter J ship ftr rl314 Webber A
Dzinke E Prances nurse h4I6 Hawthorne av
Dzuovich Dorothy slswn r706 25th
" John auto mech r706 25th
Ea Domingo restrwkr r565 19th
Eachus Ella B Mrs hl639 Walnut B
" Fred M (Clara 1 slsmn h858 55th
" Fred M jr lab r858 55th
" Victor H serv sta opr r858 55th
EADE, See also Ede
" Geo (Mabel) elk h2257 Park blvd
" Hans (Alma) Hremn h4835 Gordon
" Lawrence J (Dorothy S) slsmn hl077 Ard-

more av
Eader Virginia rl027 Harvard rd
" Walter Q (Ellen S) Ins agt hl027 Harvard
Fades Arth M (Florence) compt opr r3545

Custer
" Marion (Mabel) h830 60th
^^".^ (Eleanore) toymkr h2131 Foothill
Eadle John (Agnes) h861 55th
" John G tchr Bkly Pub Sch r2644 Cedar B
Eads Ruth typist rn32 Central av A
EAGAN, See also Egan
" Harry engmn SPCo
" Jas engmn SPCo
" Jas athletic Instr rl307 Castro

Montclalr av
" Leslie E (Hilda) J a

North
" Margt r479 North
" Rlchd M tchr UC rl717 Oxford B
Eakins Edw S chauf rl311 Poe B
" Ramona Mrs elk rl310 Poe B
" Rlchd H meat ctr r776 65th
Eakle Fannie V (wld A S) h2538 Durant av B
" Lowell (Magna) slsmn h3750 39th av
Eale Emilio (Juanlta) lab h563 19th
" John r563 19th
" P kitchenwkr r418 8th
Ealy Wm A eng PG&ECo r San Leandro
Eames Alf W rU25 E 17th
" Capen (Mayo) slsmn h2828 Stuart B
" Edwin W aud r696 Mariposa av
" John C (Sophia) h2519 Hillegass av B
" John C (Mary D) (Auto Maintenance Co)

h391 Alcatraz av
" Josie matron SPCo
" Judson T (Edith I h2351 Church
" Mary E elk r3640 Grand av
" Mayo E Mrs tchr Miss Wallace's School

r2828 Stewart B
" Merta Mrs r66 11th
" Ray T (Anna B) broker Travelers Ins Co

hl697 Visalia av B
" Roger B (Effle) evangelist h696 Mariposa av
" Wm A (Violet) music tchr hll25 E 17th
Eandi Jas J Iron wks 1339 62d av rl336 61st

av
Eardley Wm J (JImella) hl030 Spruce B
EARHART, See also Ehrhardt and Shrardt
" Cecil E (Lulu M) hl315 Holman rd
" Chas B r571 Pairmount av
" Doris sten rl315 Holman rd
" Earl msngr r302 Oakland av
» Harold W lAileen) elk h571 Pairmount av
" Martin (Hattie) lather hl622 Parker B
" Reginald F (Hattiei lab hl618 10th B
Earlckson Jas B (Ada) h2026 E 24th
Earl Albert (Fay) elk h582 58th
" Arth J (Monta) carp hl215 104th av
" Austin W (Blanche G) civ eng h2827 Regent

" Carl wldr r7250 Trenor
" Chas h3424 66th av
" Edwin W (Bessie C) slsmn hl006 Excelsior
" Fred L (Grace M) mach h826 12th
" Geo (Ellen) h2507 Potomac
" Geo (Theresa I) pipe ftr h4039 (Sulgley
" Geo W h2109 24th av
" Guy C (Eleanor P) lawyer h2914 McClure
" Harry T (Annie) hl048 Ardmore av
" Jas (Luella) mech h2207 Myrtle
" Jay (Hazel) cash Bkly Sta AT&SFRy hl416

Acton B
" Jennie (wid J O) h544 E 14th
" Morris music Instr repr hl387 E 28th
" Ned cigars 1728 7th
" Paul J iMarie) slsmn h5424 Shattuck av
" Ramona sten r3424 66th av
" Robt W (Ann) chauf h2782 68th av
" Walter A tmstr r2031 55th av
" Walter R (Carrie) tmstr h2031 55th av
" Wm R (Vanessa) electn h294 Whitmore
Earle Albt E (Clara) Int dec h901 Kingston av

Pied
" Ava M (wld G F) r2925 Russell B
" Belle Mrs r328 E 15th
" Bertram F restrwkr rl923 University av B
" Chas (Nellie) hl039 47th
" Edna tchr Okld Pub Sch r35n Telegraph av
" Eva L h3517 Telegraph av
" Gilbert elk rl49 Parkside dr B
" Hazel nurse Salvation Army Women's Home

r2794 Garden
" Ida (wld W L) rl339 80th av
" Irene lorwn Fox-Cross Candv Co rl039 47th
" John J (Marie) lawyer 428 i3th R1002 h291

Falrmount av
" Louis H (Jennie) Ins agt hl49 Parkside dr

" Louise tchr r2611 Grant B
" Mabel with GECo rl039 47th
" Wm H (May) chauf h370 63d
Earles John S elk r2505 San Pablo av
" Walter B (Sarah) mgr Fan-Prezlo Ltd

h2030 E 15th
Earley Burnet (Annie) hl916 Union A
" Jas (Mary J) hl707 62d av
" Rose Mrs h927 33d
Earls Jos S (Kath) tailor 1007 Bway R224

hl768 28th av
" Maggie P Rev hl945 89th av
" Natale r832 Chester
Early David L (Stella) sta eng h4908 Clarke
" Don r525 MIra Vista av
" Fred (Frances I) reprmn hl843 103d Bv
" Fred P h525 MIra Vista av
" J H h2079 Webster
" Jas slsmn Maytag West Coast Co ha079

Webster
" Juanlta V nurse r2509 Webster B
" R Jan Ala County
" Rlchd lab r2718 Grove

Earnest Holger (Jessie W) h3566 Dimond av
Earp G Mrs slswn r3452 Wilson av
" Glenn slsmn r273 Mather
Earsman Emily J (wld J Mi rSlO 40th
" Kenneth M (Minnie M) trainmn SPCo hSlO

40th
Easely Seth P (Florence) hl921 26th av
Easey Jos M trainmn SPCo
Eash Edith L Mrs fruit 6514 Telegraph av

h429 65th
" Howard E (Maude

I slsmn Toledo Scale Co
h748 Lincoln av A

Easier Jas r700 29th
" Miles J (Linnlel carp h700 29th
" Tony E lab rll06 Jackson
Easley Florence cash F W Woolworth Co

rl921 26th av
" Jack F auto mech r543 Van Buren av
" Jas N (Lilliei lab h425 E 10th
" Jos E iRomolia) waiter h877 34th
" Myrtis r425 E 10th
" Rhoda Mrs hlll6 34th
" Roberta F h2500 Hillegass av B
" Thos (Ada) car washer hl066 24th
" Wallace H (Margt) pumper Texas Co h478

Capitol
Easly R C mgr Northern Finance Service r

San Leandro
Eason Alcinie h917 Chester
" Earl seamn rl333 Carrison B
" Earl H lab rl680 9th
" Frances waiter r2207 San Jose av A
" Fred H (Eunice 1 slsmn h2207 San Jose av A
" Maggie Mrs hl333 Carrison B
" Vivian musician rl333 Carrison B
East Annie E smstrs rl620 Adeline
" Bay Apartment House Assn Betty Noakes

sec-mgr 1731 Webster
" Bay Assn of Insurance Agts H G Berens of-

fice mgr 436 14th R1127
" Bay Boat Co H E Menkens mgr 3026 E 14th
" Bay Bottling Co Ltd J R Sousa pres G H

Mason v-pres F L HInes sec-treas 1050
39th

" Bay Business Exchange (R C Kelly) 1946
Franklin

" Bay Chapter American Gold Star Mothers
A M W 200 Grand av

EAST BAY COAL CO INC, Paul M Jones V-
Pres-Mgr, Main Office 1465 Oregon cor
Sacramento. Berkeley. Tel BE rkeley 9100;
Oakland Office Si5 30th, Tel GLenconrt
6881

" Bay Creameries Co H W Low pres S E
Robarts v-pres M E Walters sec 896 22d

EAST BAY CREDIT SERVICE, R J Ramsey
Mgr, Collections, 217-218 Henshaw Mdg,
433 14th, Tels TE mplebar 6'371 and 6275

" Bay Drayage & Warehouse Co Alphonse
Pasterls mgr 5th cor Cedar B

" Bay Electric Co R E Conrad mgr 130 12th
" Bay Flower Growers Assn Jos Boschetto

tngr 809 Jefferson and 612 8th
" Bav Furniture Co W S Crane mgr 537 12th
" Bay Gazzosa (Dominic Pisano. Nick Bernar-

dini. Prank Morello) bottlers 1473 14th
EAST BAY GLASS CO (G W Sanders, J L

Baiocchi) Plate, Wire, Art, Mirrors, Table
Top, Auto Glass, Allison Steel Sash, Desco
Copper Bars, Steel Medicine Cabinets, €21
6tb, Tel HO liday 4'J47 ; San Jose Branch
418 S Market, Tel CO lumbus 3333

" Bay Graphic Arts Club 475 12th R232
EAST BAY INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATION, Of-

fice of Administration, L E Crawford Mgr,
401 Financial Center Bldg, 405 14th, Tel
LA keside 7920; Employment Dept, J E
SchiUing Mgr, 1003 Webster cor 10th, Tel
LA keside 1222

" Bay Iron & Metal Co (Noah Nathan, A D
Shapiro) 2310 Peralta

" Bay Janitor & Window Cleaning Service
(Antonio Biggi, Virgillo Sclutto, Silvio
Pastorlno) 2220 San Pablo av

" Bay Jewelers Association H K Hansen pres,
Robt Mills sec 1703 Clay

EAST BAY LABOR JOURNAL (Weekly) J H
Quinn Mgr, 205 Syndicate Bldg, 1440
Broadway, Tel TE mplebar 6M0

" Bay Laboratory C E Kratt mgr 426 nth
R303

" Bay Lacquer & Paint Co Guy Dake mgr
7804 E 14th

" Bay Life Underwriters Assn A T Dowse sec"
1404 Franklin R301

" Bay Lodge No 489 (P & A M) 1837 Alcatraz
av B

" Bay Lumberman's Institute C R Buchanan
sec 1924 Bway R802

" Bay Lung Clinic 532 15th R525
" Bay Masonic News J A Bradley editor and

genl mgr 1916 Bway R303
EAST BAY MEMORIAL COMPANY, J J

Domke Mgr, Designers and Builders of
Monnments, 1435 Piedmont Av, Tel PI ed-
mont 3626

" Bay Mortgage Corp P D Morse pres W I
Dumm sec 409 13th R1504

" Bay Motor Coach Lines Ltd A J Lundberg
pres C C Vargas exec v-pres J P Potter
v-pres-genl mgr H P Bell v-pres Angus
Clark sec-treas 2129 Grove

EAST BAY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT,
Geo C Pardee Pres, Alfred Latham T-
Pres, F W Hanna Chief Engineer and
Genl Mgr. John H Kimball Accountant-
Sec, Daniel Read Treas. Theo P Wittschen
Atty, 612 16th, Oakland, Tel LA keside
S600: Berkeley Office 2106 Bancroft Way,
Berkeley, Tel BE rkeley 0362; Alameda Of-
fice 1412 Park, Tel AL ameda 6614 (Sm
page 93)

" Bay News Co Eug Donahue mgr 1729 Poplar
" Bay Osteopathic Clinic E C Dsroall dlr 471


